
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2064 

ANSWERED ON 04TH JULY, 2019 

 

WORK PROGRESS OF NH-58 

 

2064. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA: 

  
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the work of proposed National Highway No. 58 from Udaipur to Idar, Gujarat via 

Jhadol has been completed; 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the total funds allocated to be paid as compensation to persons whose land have been aquired 

for the construction of NH-58E up to Idar (Gujarat) via Udaipur - Jhadol and if so, the details 

thereof; 

(d) the total amount paid so far as compensation along with the details thereof; and 

(e) the amount remained to be paid as on date? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 
 

(a) & (b) Works on Udaipur-Rajasthan/Gujarat Border via Jhadol section of NH-58E 

commenced in June 2018 with scheduled completion in December, 2019.  Work of 

Rajasthan/Gujarat Border to Idar section is at DPR stage.   

(c) to (e) An amount of Rs. 121.56 crore has been allocated as compensation for Udaipur to 

Rajasthan/Gujarat Border section, out of which Rs. 54.13 crore has been disbursed so far. 

**** 

 


